Automotive Relay l AL6
RELAY / ISO9001 / IATF16949 CERTIFIED
IN & OUT ELECTRONIC CORPORATION      www.inandout.com.tw      2021 V 2.2.0
 Features
 80A switching capability
 1 Form A & 1 Form C contact arrangement
 Plastic Bracket & Metal Bracket Available
 Ambient temperature range: -40℃ to 125℃

RELAY / ISO9001 / IATF16949 CERTIFIED
IN & OUT ELECTRONIC CORPORATION      www.inandout.com.tw      2021 V 2.2.0
 Ordering Information
AL6 -12D R T -C 80 F -S (XXX)
Model
AL6: Standard
AL6P: PCB
AL6M: Metal Bracket
AL6B: Plastic Bracket
Coil Voltage   12: 12VDC  24: 24VDC
Paralleled
Component
Nil: Standard
R: with resistor (680Ω 12V) (2700Ω 24V)
D1: with diode (the diode anode on #85 terminal)
D2: with diode (the diode anode on #86 terminal)
Heat Resistant   Nil: Standard type  T: Heat resistant type
Contact Form   A: 1 Form A  C: 1 Form C
Contact Rating   80: 80A
Contact
material
  Nil: AgSnO2  F: AgNi
Construction   Nil: Flux tight  S: Sealed
Special Code   Nil: Standard  XXX: Customer special requirement
 Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
Outline Dimensions Mounting (Bottom views)
AL6 type:
Automotive Relay l AL6
RELAY / ISO9001 / IATF16949 CERTIFIED
IN & OUT ELECTRONIC CORPORATION      www.inandout.com.tw      2021 V 2.2.0
 Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
Outline Dimensions Mounting (Bottom views)
AL6P type:
AL6M type:
Automotive Relay l AL6
RELAY / ISO9001 / IATF16949 CERTIFIED
IN & OUT ELECTRONIC CORPORATION      www.inandout.com.tw      2021 V 2.2.0
 Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
Outline Dimensions Mounting (Bottom views)
AL6B type:
 Dimensions (UNIT: mm)
Wiring Diagram (Bottom views)
 R D1 D2
1A
1C
Automotive Relay l AL6
RELAY / ISO9001 / IATF16949 CERTIFIED
IN & OUT ELECTRONIC CORPORATION      www.inandout.com.tw      2021 V 2.2.0
 Engineering Data
Allowable Ambient Temperature          Ambient Temperature and Coil Voltage
(Reference value of coil voltage 12VDC)
 Engineering Data
Coil Temperature Rise (Ambient temperature 23℃)
1. The maximum allowable coil temperature is 155℃. Considering the average coil temperature rise measured
by resistance method, it is recommended that the coil temperature should be ˂155℃ under different
operating conditions, different coil voltage and different load conditions.
2. The curve is applicable in the condition of no load current
3. When the actual operating voltage of the coil exceeds the specified range of the curve, please contact IOEC
and provide detailed operating conditions.
Remark: 1) In case of no tolerance shown in outline dimension: outline dimension ≤1mm, tolerance should be ±0.2mm;
outline dimension >1mm and ≤5mm, tolerance should be ±0.3mm; outline dimension >5mm, tolerance should
be ±0.5mm.
2) The tolerance without indicating for PCB layout is always ±0.1mm.
Automotive Relay l AL6
RELAY / ISO9001 / IATF16949 CERTIFIED
IN & OUT ELECTRONIC CORPORATION      www.inandout.com.tw      2021 V 2.2.0
Disclaimer